January 31, 2007

3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 17A
Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr
Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
007 Debra Orman, Executive Presents:
Director, State Board of Oregon Board of Psychologist Examiners 2007-2009
Psychologist Examiners Governor’'s Approved Budget (Exhibit #1).

Board of Psychologist Examiners Joint Ways and Means
Committee Budget Hearing 2007-2009 (Exhibit #2).
State Board of Psychologist Examiners Consumer Protection
Statistics (Exhibit #3).
House Bill 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners
(Exhibit #4).

036 Chair Galizio

042 Ms. Orman

112 Rep. Jenson

116 Ms. Orman

149 Rep. Edwards

151 Ms. Orman

157 Rep. Morgan

171 Ms. Orman

183 Rep. Morgan

186 Ms. Orman

199 Rep. Morgan

201 Ms. Orman

217 Rep. Barnhart

219 Ms. Orman

221 Rep. Barnhart

224 Ms. Orman

233 Rep. Barnhart



236
239
251
255
260

272
279
300
314
326
347
354
356
363
367
376
379
382
389
404
407
410
412
420
433

Ms. Orman
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Orman
Rep. Barnhart

Dr. Susan Dale, Board
Member, Board of
Psychologist Examiners

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Orman
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Ms. Orman
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Orman
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Orman
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Orman
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.



