## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

January 31, 2007 **Hearing Room F** 3:00 p.m. Tapes: 17A Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker Members Excused: **Staff Present:** Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
007	Debra Orman, Executive Director, State Board of Psychologist Examiners	Presents:
		Oregon Board of Psychologist Examiners 2007-2009 Governor's Approved Budget (Exhibit #1).
		Board of Psychologist Examiners Joint Ways and Means Committee Budget Hearing 2007-2009 (Exhibit #2).
		State Board of Psychologist Examiners Consumer Protection Statistics (Exhibit #3).
		House Bill 5039, State Board of Psychologist Examiners (Exhibit #4).
036	Chair Galizio	
042	Ms. Orman	
112	Rep. Jenson	
116	Ms. Orman	
149	Rep. Edwards	
151	Ms. Orman	
157	Rep. Morgan	
171	Ms. Orman	
183	Rep. Morgan	
186	Ms. Orman	
199	Rep. Morgan	
201	Ms. Orman	
217	Rep. Barnhart	
219	Ms. Orman	
221	Rep. Barnhart	
224	Ms. Orman	
233	Rep. Barnhart	

236	Ms. Orman
239	Rep. Barnhart
251	Ms. Orman
255	Rep. Barnhart
260	Dr. Susan Dale, Board Member, Board of Psychologist Examiners
272	Chair Galizio
279	Sen. Devlin
300	Chair Galizio
314	Sen. Devlin
326	Ms. Orman
347	Ms. Manthe
354	Rep. Morgan
356	Chair Galizio
363	Ms. Orman
367	Rep. Barnhart
376	Ms. Orman
379	Rep. Barnhart
382	Ms. Orman
389	Sen. Devlin
404	Ms. Orman
407	Sen. Devlin
410	Rep. Morgan
412	Sen. Devlin
420	Sen. Walker
433	Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.